
 

 

SERVICE LIST 
(as at June 3, 2024) 

 
TO: TORKIN MANES 

Barristers & Solicitors 
1500-151 Yonge Street 
Toronto, ON  M5C 2W7 

Doug Bourassa  LSO No.: 50315C 
Email: dbourassa@torkinmanes.com 
Tel: (416) 775-8827 
 
Lawyers for the Respondents 

AND TO: ROBINS APPLEBY LLP 
Barristers + Solicitors 
2600-120 Adelaide Street West 
Toronto, ON  M5H 1T1 
 
Dominique Michaud  LSO No.: 56871V 
Email: dmichaud@robapp.com 
Tel: (416) 360-3795 
 
Joey Jamil LSO No. 74614L 
Email: jjamil@robapp.com 
Tel: (416) 360-3783 
 
Lawyers for the Court-Appointed Receiver, 
BDO Canada Limited and Centurion  
Mortgage Capital Corporation 
 

AND TO: LERNERS LLP 
1600-225 King Street West 
Toronto, ON  M5V 3M2 
 
Domenico Magisano  LSO No.: 45725E 
Email: dmagisano@lerners.ca 
Tel: (416) 601-4121 
 
Lawyers for the Court-Appointed Receiver,  
BDO Canada Limited 
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AND TO: BDO CANADA LIMITED 
500-20 Wellington Street East 
Toronto, ON  M5E 1C5 
 
Josie Parisi 
Email: jparisi@bdo.ca 
Tel: (416) 369-6031 
 
Gary Cerrato 
Email: gcerrato@bdo.ca 
Tel: (416) 369-6058 
 
Court-Appointed Receiver  
 

AND TO: MILLER THOMSON LLP 
Scotia Plaza 
5800-40 King Street West 
P.O. Box 1011 
Toronto, ON  M5H 3S1 

Craig Mills  LSO No.: 40947B 
Email: cmills@millerthomson.com 
Tel: (416) 595-8596 
 
Lawyers for Pesciolino Holdings Inc. 

AND TO: TORYS LLP 
3000-79 Wellington Street West 
Box 270, TD Centre 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1N2 

Adam Slavens  LSO No.: 54433J 
Email: aslavens@torys.com 
Tel: (416) 865-7333 

Lawyers for Tarion Warranty Corporation 

AND TO: DAVID W. DOLSON 
Barrister & Solicitor 
505-703 Evans Avenue 
Etobicoke, ON  M9C 5E9 

David W. Dolson  LSO No.: 20567P 
Email: dolson.lawyer@gmail.com 
Tel: (416) 966-9083 

Lawyers for Contessa Developments Inc. and Karsten von Wersebe 
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AND TO: MAPLEVIEW PEAR TREE INC. 
3-26 Lesmill Road 
Toronto, ON  M3B 2T5 

Email: martinbernholtz@kerbel.ca 

AND TO: WESTOWNE MOTORS (1983) LIMITED 
5511 Dundas Street West 
Toronto, ON  M9B 1B8 

Email: dfigliano@westowne.com 

 

Service Emails: dbourassa@torkinmanes.com;  dmichaud@robapp.com; jjamil@robapp.com; 
cmills@millerthomson.com; dmagisano@lerners.ca; jparisi@bdo.ca; gcerrato@bdo.ca; 
aslavens@torys.com; dolson.lawyer@gmail.com; martinbernholtz@kerbel.ca; 
dfigliano@westowne.com; 

robapp\9323490.1 




